Placement and balances with banks   76,679,526   63,468,743   77,529,817 633,198 - 218,311,284

Treasury bills 24,987,931 32,566,719 194,384,173 - - 251,938,823

Investment securities available-for-
sale - - 8,462,714 3,752,610 - 12,215,324

Investment securities held-to-
maturity   1,248,989 24,147,649 36,856,736 129,952,723  1,519,082 193,725,179

Loans and advances to customers   268,730,686  15,408,432   30,429,376  11,235,765   11,838,223   337,642,482

Total 528,325,034 135,591,543 347,662,816 145,574,296 13,357,305 1,170,510,994

Liabilities

Customer deposits 428,507,955 213,831,714 433,118,753 51,089,530 - 1,126,547,952

Due to banks 2,214,031 - - - -   2,214,031

Total 430,721,986 213,831,714 433,118,753 51,089,530 - 1,128,761,983

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the
reporting date and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held
constant throughout the reporting period. The following is a stipulation of effects of changes in interest
rate to the net profit, assuming all the other variables are held constant:

 31 December 2008  31 December 2007
Interest rate increases by 2%  1,667,027   2,803,021
Interest rate increases by 1.5%  1,250,270   2,102,266
Interest rate increases by 1%  833,514   1,401,510
Interest rate decreases by 1%  (833,514)   (1,401,510)
Interest rate decreases by 1.5%  (1,250,270)   (2,102,266)
Interest rate decreases by 2%  (1,667,027)   (2,803,021)

(e) Operational risks

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated
with the Bank’s processes, personnel, technology and infrastructure, and from external factors other
than credit, market and liquidity risks such as those arising from legal and regulatory requirements
and generally accepted standards of corporate behaviour. Operational risks arise from all of the
Bank’s operations.

Banka Kombetare Tregtare Sh.a
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2008
(amounts in USD, unless otherwise stated)